

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5430-5431 OF 2002

RAJASTHAN STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. UNIVERSAL PETRO CHEMICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after ensuing summer vacation.

(A.D.Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master